
Green Flag Passes For Lead:20

Box Score
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:26 PM

2 Brad Keselowski 4 3 2 1 1 28 31 63 32 39 61.9 90 439 116 500 55133.05.2 87.8 23.2
18 Kyle Busch 10 1 1 2 1 13 9 37 28 37 100 91 500 274 500 52134.33.2 100.0 54.8
24 Chase Elliott 2 2 4 3 1 11 4 40 36 38 95 38 500 20 500 50122.13.4 100.0 4.0
22 Joey Logano 5 27 5 4 2 30 6 66 60 29 43.94 48 341 1 500 33111.711.2 68.2 0.2
3 Austin Dillon 20 15 3 5 2 20 7 66 59 50 75.76 9 356 0 500 3489.212.0 71.2 0.0
47 AJ Allmendinger 30 13 10 6 5 30 35 91 56 37 40.66 10 239 0 500 3183.115.2 47.8 0.0
14 Clint Bowyer 8 16 6 7 4 27 16 65 49 50 76.92 1 371 0 500 3187.712.3 74.2 0.0
31 Ryan Newman 11 12 7 8 7 21 -12 38 50 32 84.21 1 364 0 500 2983.912.9 72.8 0.0
20 Matt Kenseth 25 7 13 9 3 27 20 56 36 39 69.64 5 387 0 500 3292.110.5 77.4 0.0
17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr 24 17 12 10 2 36 -4 59 63 17 28.81 13 165 0 500 2771.219.6 33.0 0.0
37 Chris Buescher 33 18 9 11 7 33 -9 46 55 13 28.26 0 162 0 500 2667.218.4 32.4 0.0
77 Erik Jones 15 8 17 12 5 26 -19 49 68 22 44.9 7 217 0 500 2875.614.9 43.4 0.0
6 Trevor Bayne 16 9 11 13 5 30 -6 43 49 30 69.77 1 315 0 500 2676.913.7 63.0 0.0
5 Kasey Kahne 13 10 14 14 6 22 -9 37 46 33 89.19 2 392 0 500 2478.113.1 78.4 0.0
48 Jimmie Johnson 17 4 16 15 2 20 17 66 49 52 78.79 20 413 0 500 3299.08.5 82.6 0.0
78 Martin Truex Jr 3 11 15 16 1 20 9 37 28 33 89.19 13 473 42 500 3193.08.8 94.6 8.4
42 Kyle Larson 1 21 8 17 1 25 -26 56 82 46 82.14 7 398 23 500 2584.711.3 79.6 4.6
43 Aric Almirola 18 23 19 18 8 26 -12 47 59 9 19.15 1 84 0 500 1962.119.0 16.8 0.0
27 Paul Menard 22 26 20 19 11 27 -14 43 57 5 11.63 1 29 0 500 1855.921.8 5.8 0.0
4 Kevin Harvick 9 24 18 20 3 27 -6 41 47 18 43.9 2 144 0 500 1765.918.2 28.8 0.0
72 Cole Whitt 31 19 21 21 8 33 -6 36 42 9 25 0 21 0 499 1650.723.4 4.2 0.0
13 Ty Dillon 23 22 24 22 4 27 -9 40 49 2 5 1 27 0 499 1552.422.8 5.4 0.0
10 Danica Patrick 29 20 23 23 11 35 -6 71 77 22 30.99 0 36 0 499 1454.222.1 7.2 0.0
38 David Ragan 34 29 22 24 21 35 4 32 28 0 0 2 0 0 498 1344.428.0 0.0 0.0
21 Ryan Blaney 7 5 25 25 3 29 12 62 50 36 58.06 4 273 0 498 2289.114.8 54.6 0.0
95 Michael McDowell 26 28 26 26 25 36 -4 23 27 0 0 0 0 0 497 1145.828.1 0.0 0.0
34 Landon Cassill 27 30 27 27 25 34 -14 21 35 0 0 0 0 0 497 1040.029.6 0.0 0.0
83 Corey Lajoie 35 33 28 28 27 38 -3 15 18 0 0 0 0 0 496 933.031.7 0.0 0.0
23 Gray Gaulding 37 32 29 29 24 38 0 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 495 833.531.6 0.0 0.0
11 Denny Hamlin 12 14 30 30 1 30 7 52 45 35 67.31 8 327 24 493 1670.214.7 65.4 4.9
15 Reed Sorenson 32 34 31 31 24 36 -4 21 25 0 0 0 0 0 492 635.832.8 0.0 0.0
19 Daniel Suarez 19 35 32 32 19 38 3 31 28 0 0 4 0 0 489 536.433.8 0.0 0.0
51 Timmy Hill 38 37 33 33 33 38 1 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 486 026.536.2 0.0 0.0
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr 21 6 34 34 4 26 15 57 42 47 82.46 10 303 0 418 877.014.6 60.6 0.0
32 Matt DiBenedetto 28 31 35 35 22 34 -6 22 28 0 0 0 0 0 401 238.130.2 0.0 0.0
33 Jeffrey Earnhardt 36 36 36 36 33 38 -3 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 385 126.235.4 0.0 0.0
41 Kurt Busch 14 25 37 37 9 27 -11 32 43 11 34.38 1 120 0 295 150.425.8 24.0 0.0
1 Jamie McMurray 6 38 38 38 2 38 -7 12 19 12 100 5 104 0 105 159.530.3 20.8 0.0
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Average Running Position
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:26 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 3.18
2 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 3.37
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 5.15
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 8.48
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 8.83
6 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 10.50
7 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 11.20
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 11.32
9 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 12.00

10 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 12.25
11 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 12.94
12 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 13.10
13 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 13.71
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 14.57
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 14.69
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 14.78
17 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 14.94
18 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 15.19
19 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 18.23
20 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 18.36
21 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 19.01
22 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 19.59
23 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 21.78
24 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 22.06
25 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 22.83
26 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 23.43
27 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 25.81
28 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 27.98
29 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 28.13
30 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 29.63
31 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 30.16
32 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 30.34
33 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 31.59
34 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 31.68
35 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 32.82
36 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 33.77
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 35.44
38 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 36.15

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Average Pos



Closers
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:26 PM

1 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 17 12 5
2 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 10 6 4
3 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 13 9 4
4 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 12 10 2
5 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 24 22 2
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 2 1 1
7 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 4 3 1
8 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 5 4 1
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 16 15 1

10 43 Aric Almirola STP 19 18 1
11 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 20 19 1
12 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 14 0
13 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 21 0
14 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 23 0
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 25 0
16 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 26 0
17 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 27 0
18 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 28 0
19 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 29 0
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 30 0
21 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 31 0
22 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 32 0
23 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 33 0
24 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 34 0
25 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 35 0
26 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 36 0
27 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 37 0
28 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 38 0
29 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 1 2 -1
30 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 6 7 -1
31 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 7 8 -1
32 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 15 16 -1
33 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 3 5 -2
34 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 9 11 -2
35 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 11 13 -2
36 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 18 20 -2
37 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 22 24 -2
38 42 Kyle Larson Target 8 17 -9

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Closing Pos. Gained



Driver Rating
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 134.3
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 133.0
3 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 122.1
4 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 111.7
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 99.0
6 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 93.0
7 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 92.1
8 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 89.2
9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 89.1

10 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 87.7
11 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 84.7
12 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 83.9
13 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 83.1
14 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 78.1
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 77.0
16 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 76.9
17 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 75.6
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 71.2
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 70.2
20 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 67.2
21 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 65.9
22 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 62.1
23 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 59.5
24 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 55.9
25 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 54.2
26 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 52.4
27 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 50.7
28 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 50.4
29 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 45.8
30 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 44.4
31 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 40.0
32 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 38.1
33 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 36.4
34 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 35.8
35 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 33.5
36 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 33.0
37 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 26.5
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 26.2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Driver Rating



Fastest Drivers Early In A Run
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 105 38 91.493
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 500 2 91.345
3 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 500 3 91.214
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 500 1 91.054
5 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 500 16 90.629
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 500 15 90.560
7 42 Kyle Larson Target 500 17 90.407
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 418 34 90.402
9 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 500 9 90.340

10 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 500 7 90.129
11 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 500 4 90.109
12 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 500 8 90.073
13 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 500 5 90.072
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 493 30 90.040
15 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 498 25 90.036
16 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 500 6 90.022
17 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 500 14 89.979
18 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 500 13 89.973
19 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 295 37 89.971
20 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 500 12 89.886
21 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 500 20 89.757
22 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 500 11 89.710
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 500 10 89.709
24 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 499 23 89.540
25 43 Aric Almirola STP 500 18 89.526
26 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 498 24 89.487
27 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 499 22 89.430
28 95 Michael McDowell TBD 497 26 89.418
29 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 500 19 89.383
30 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 499 21 89.260
31 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 489 32 89.248
32 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 495 29 89.104
33 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 497 27 89.014
34 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 401 35 89.008
35 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 496 28 88.995
36 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 492 31 88.943
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 385 36 88.332
38 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 486 33 87.888

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Drivers Late In A Run
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 500 1 87.981
2 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 500 4 87.912
3 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 500 3 87.706
4 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 500 2 87.632
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 500 15 87.507
6 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 105 38 87.490
7 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 500 10 87.381
8 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 500 6 87.245
9 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 498 25 87.240

10 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 500 5 87.218
11 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 500 14 87.195
12 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 500 7 87.178
13 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 500 9 87.166
14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 493 30 87.155
15 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 500 16 87.098
16 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 500 11 87.090
17 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 418 34 87.086
18 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 500 12 87.078
19 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 500 8 87.030
20 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 500 13 87.030
21 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 499 22 86.996
22 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 499 21 86.986
23 43 Aric Almirola STP 500 18 86.747
24 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 500 20 86.702
25 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 499 23 86.622
26 95 Michael McDowell TBD 497 26 86.602
27 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 498 24 86.552
28 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 497 27 86.473
29 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 401 35 86.383
30 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 295 37 86.351
31 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 500 19 86.348
32 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 489 32 86.296
33 42 Kyle Larson Target 500 17 86.219
34 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 496 28 86.162
35 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 495 29 86.120
36 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 492 31 86.062
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 385 36 85.359
38 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 486 33 83.650

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Laps Speed



Fastest Laps Run
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 9124.1
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 9023.9
3 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 4812.7
4 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 3810.1
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 205.3
6 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 133.5
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 133.5
8 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 102.7
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 102.7

10 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 92.4
11 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 82.1
12 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 71.9
13 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 71.9
14 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 51.3
15 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 51.3
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 41.1
17 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 41.1
18 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 20.5
19 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 20.5
20 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 20.5
21 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 10.3
22 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 10.3
23 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 10.3
24 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 10.3
25 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 10.3
26 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 10.3
27 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 10.3

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Fastest on Restarts
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 90.837
2 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 90.257
3 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 90.168
4 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 89.861
5 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 89.840
6 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 89.409
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 89.339
8 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 89.280
9 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 88.997

10 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 88.922
11 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 88.918
12 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 88.898
13 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 88.779
14 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 88.685
15 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 88.670
16 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 88.594
17 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 88.574
18 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 88.547
19 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 88.485
20 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 88.425
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 88.359
22 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 88.272
23 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 88.211
24 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 88.186
25 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 88.132
26 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 88.094
27 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 88.060
28 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 88.033
29 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 87.795
30 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 87.757
31 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 87.563
32 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 87.520
33 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 87.292
34 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 87.253
35 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 87.156
36 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 86.884
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 86.518
38 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 84.992

Rank Car Driver Team Average SpeedFinish Pos.



Green Flag Passes
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 91
2 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 71
3 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 66
4 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 66
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 66
6 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 65
7 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 63
8 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 62
9 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 59

10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 57
11 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 56
12 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 56
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 52
14 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 49
15 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 47
16 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 46
17 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 43
18 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 43
19 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 41
20 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 40
21 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 40
22 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 38
23 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 37
24 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 37
25 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 37
26 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 36
27 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 32
28 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 32
29 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 31
30 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 23
31 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 23
32 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 22
33 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 21
34 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 21
35 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 15
36 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 12
37 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 11
38 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 7

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Green Flag Passes



Green Flag Speed
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 89.411
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 89.324
3 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 89.253
4 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 89.251
5 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 89.195
6 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 89.005
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 88.857
8 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 88.844
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 88.806

10 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 88.793
11 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 88.747
12 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 88.717
13 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 88.669
14 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 88.587
15 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 88.574
16 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 88.538
17 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 88.529
18 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 88.515
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 88.473
20 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 88.411
21 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 88.328
22 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 88.299
23 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 88.280
24 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 88.212
25 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 88.153
26 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 88.125
27 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 88.022
28 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 88.001
29 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 87.970
30 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 87.958
31 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 87.887
32 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 87.656
33 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 87.641
34 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 87.619
35 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 87.380
36 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 87.331
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key Plumbing 36 86.857
38 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 85.658

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Green Flag Speed



Laps in Top 15
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 500100.0
2 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 500100.0
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 47394.6
4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 43987.8
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 41382.6
6 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 39879.6
7 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 39278.4
8 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 38777.4
9 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 37174.2

10 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 36472.8
11 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 35671.2
12 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 34168.2
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 32765.4
14 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 31563.0
15 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 30360.6
16 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 27354.6
17 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 23947.8
18 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 21743.4
19 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 16533.0
20 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 16232.4
21 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 14428.8
22 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 12024.0
23 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 10420.8
24 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 8416.8
25 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 367.2
26 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 295.8
27 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 275.4
28 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 214.2

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Laps Led
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 27454.80
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 11623.20
3 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 428.40
4 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 244.87
5 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 234.60
6 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 204.00
7 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 10.20

Finish Pos.Rank Car Driver Team Percentage Laps



Quality Passes
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 52
2 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 50
3 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 50
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 47
5 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 46
6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 39
7 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 39
8 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 38
9 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 37

10 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 37
11 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire & Auto Center 25 36
12 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 35
13 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 33
14 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver Mattress 16 33
15 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 32
16 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 30
17 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 29
18 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra Strength 12 22
19 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 22
20 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 18
21 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 17
22 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 13
23 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 12
24 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas Automation 37 11
25 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 9
26 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 9
27 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 5
28 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 2

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Pos. Quality Passes



Speed By Segment
Martinsville Speedway

STP 500
Provided by NASCAR Statistics at 4/2/2017 6:33:27 PM

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 0.795 0.826 1.666 1.099 1.097
2 18 Kyle Busch M&M's 2 0.641 0.939 1.761 1.003 1.086
3 24 Chase Elliott SunEnergy1 3 0.575 0.802 1.580 0.938 0.974
4 22 Joey Logano Duralast GT 4 0.635 0.956 0.725 0.733 0.762
5 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's 15 0.496 0.705 1.097 0.256 0.639
6 20 Matt Kenseth Tide PODS 9 0.157 0.315 1.047 0.533 0.513
7 78 Martin Truex Jr Furniture Row / Denver 16 0.937 0.345 0.589 0.101 0.493
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr Axalta 34 0.249 0.487 0.759 0.311 0.452
9 47 AJ Allmendinger Kroger Click List 6 -0.079 0.203 0.721 0.564 0.352

10 3 Austin Dillon Okuma 5 0.196 0.140 0.358 0.707 0.350
11 14 Clint Bowyer Haas-Automation 7 0.389 0.184 0.204 0.483 0.315
12 21 Ryan Blaney Motorcraft / Quick Lane Tire 25 0.664 0.574 -0.176 -0.274 0.197
13 5 Kasey Kahne Great Clips 14 0.275 0.241 0.211 -0.062 0.166
14 31 Ryan Newman Chevrolet 8 0.015 0.167 0.051 0.299 0.133
15 6 Trevor Bayne AdvoCare 13 -0.118 0.273 0.261 0.015 0.108
16 42 Kyle Larson Target 17 0.196 -0.192 0.312 0.081 0.099
17 77 Erik Jones 5-hour ENERGY Extra 12 -0.215 0.306 -0.003 0.291 0.095
18 1 Jamie McMurray CESSNA 38 0.369 0.092
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Express 30 0.756 0.215 0.021 -0.872 0.030
20 17 Ricky Stenhouse Jr Fastenal 10 -0.258 0.227 -0.243 0.153 -0.030
21 4 Kevin Harvick Jimmy John's 20 0.417 -0.327 -0.365 -0.204 -0.120
22 43 Aric Almirola STP 18 0.169 -0.288 -0.241 -0.164 -0.131
23 13 Ty Dillon GEICO 22 -0.267 -0.216 -0.253 -0.024 -0.190
24 37 Chris Buescher Bush's Beans 11 -0.937 -0.018 -0.101 0.153 -0.226
25 41 Kurt Busch Monster Energy / Haas 37 0.145 -0.461 -1.067 -0.346
26 27 Paul Menard Duracell / Menards 19 -0.168 -0.532 -0.448 -0.243 -0.348
27 10 Danica Patrick TaxAct 23 -0.519 -0.280 -0.175 -0.464 -0.360
28 95 Michael McDowell TBD 26 -0.437 -0.368 -0.404 -0.638 -0.462
29 38 David Ragan Camping World / Good Sam 24 -0.451 -0.437 -0.402 -0.638 -0.482
30 72 Cole Whitt Bad Boy Mowers 21 -0.922 -0.215 -0.438 -0.526 -0.525
31 19 Daniel Suarez ARRIS 32 -0.828 -0.005 -0.569 -1.001 -0.601
32 32 Matt DiBenedetto Keen Parts 35 -0.763 -0.739 -0.821 -0.719 -0.761
33 34 Landon Cassill FR8 Auctions 27 -1.218 -0.498 -0.744 -0.806 -0.817
34 15 Reed Sorenson TBD 31 -0.851 -0.889 -0.680 -1.046 -0.867
35 83 Corey Lajoie RMC Events 28 -1.611 -0.814 -0.927 -0.985 -1.084
36 23 Gray Gaulding SunFrog.com 29 -1.327 -0.733 -0.954 -1.520 -1.133
37 33 Jeffrey Earnhardt Little Joes Autos / Curtis Key 36 -1.991 -1.347 -1.387 -1.136 -1.465
38 51 Timmy Hill Go-Parts.com 33 -2.625 -2.778 -2.432 -2.924 -2.690

Rank Car Driver Team Finish Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total


